OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI

No. CJM(K).........../J Dated: Guwahati the 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

## ORDER 11.06.2024

In addition of earlier order dated: 03-08-2023, vide No. CJM(K) 2115/J and subsequent order dated: 06-04-2024, issued vide No. CJM(K) 1183/J , **The Ld. SDJM(S) No.-II, Kamrup(M), Guwahati** is designated as **Eleka Magistrate** under this Establishment for the Police Stations, **Cyber PS CID** and **Cyber PS Police Commissionerate**.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

Inform Accordingly.

Sdi-Smtl. K.R. Deka Chief Judicial Magistrate Kamrup(M), Guwahati.

Memo No. CJM(K). 1851-59./J Dated: Guwahati the 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati
- 2. The Commissioner of Police, Guwahati, Assam
- Smti. R.Deb, Ld. SDJM(S) No.-II, Kamrup(M), Guwahati
- 4. The President/Secretary, LAG, Assam
- System Officer for upload the order in the official website immediately
- 6. The Prosecuting Inspector, Kamrup(M), Guwahati
- 7. The GR-Incharge-Asstt. of this Esstt.
- 8. The Notice Board
- 9. Office File.

Chief Judielal Magistrate diathau wanati. Freichm Kamrur Guwahati